ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

CITY OF MAYVILLE 2018 ASPHALT PAVING/MILLING

Sealed proposals will be received until 10:30 a.m. local time, on Friday, July 20, 2018, by the City of Mayville at the office of the City Clerk, 15 S. School Street, Mayville, Wisconsin 53050 at which time and place all proposals received will be publicly opened and read aloud.

The principal items for which the proposals are invited are:

- 1,950 CY EBS & Additional Sub-Base
- 6,500 SY Pulverize Pavement
- 110 TON HMA LT 12.5mm 1-3/4" Thick
- 430 TON HMA LT 12.5mm 3" Thick
- 655 TON HMA LT 12.5mm 3-1/2" Thick
- 140 TON HMA LT 19mm 2-1/4" Thick
- 1 LS Traffic Control & Access

All proposals shall be submitted on bidding forms included in the Project Manual furnished by the City of Mayville and in accordance with the provisions of the Project Manual. Specifications and other Contract Documents are on file at the City Clerk's office, 15 S. School Street, Mayville, Wisconsin 53050, (920) 387-7900. **Bidders MUST purchase Bid Documents from the City of Mayville to submit a bid. Reproduction of Bid Documents <u>will not</u> be accepted from Bidders. Contract documents and Specifications are available for <u>pickup</u> from the City of Mayville at the office of the City Clerk upon payments of \$25.00 each, non-refundable**.

Bids shall be accompanied by a Certified Check or Bid Bond payable to the City of Mayville in an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the Bid, as a guarantee that if the Bid is accepted, the Bidder will execute and file the Contract, the Contract Performance Bond and Payment Bond, and the Insurance Certificate(s), as required by the Contract Documents, within 15 days after the Notice of Award of the Contract by the City of Mayville. Failure on the part of the Bidder to do so will result in forfeiture of the Bidder's Certified Check or Bid Bond to the City of Mayville as liquidated damages.

The City of Mayville reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive any informalities in bidding. No bid may be withdrawn for a period of thirty (30) days after the scheduled time for opening bids.

The minimum wage rates to be paid on the project shall be in accordance with the established State Wage Rates included in the Bidding Documents. The Contractor must comply with Sections 66.0901 and 66.0903 of the Wisconsin Statutes concerning bidding and wage rates. Letting of the contract is subject to Sections 61.54, 61.55, and 62.15 of the Wisconsin Statutes as applicable.

Published by authority of the City of Mayville on this 5th day of July, 2018.

CITY OF MAYVILLE Sara Decker City Clerk

Published: July 5 & 12, 2018